Part
Number
181042
150128
181129
106034
180246
180230
180135
418350
000240
224136
181163
181128
180057
600150
600211
600365
181160
181069
106301
106259
000491
422031
600152
600213
414344
600667
223814
181099
323156
323801
601046
601022
323802
600328
223789
223793
323792
600212
600372
223791
223785
323796
323795
423819
601251
414842
223810
417408
181162
601216
323817
417408
223799
323800
423781
180178
180217
180046
180558
181182
106303

Description
Chassis. .

5/16" Self-Tap Screw .......... !
TE2dkenNut i oisaseae
Bead Loosener Spring ...........
#10-24 % %" FHM.S:0scooniini:
" BSPT x 14mm Elbow Assy

Washer
Bead Loosener Cylin er .
B.L. Cylinder Seal Kit ............
Pad—Lift Tool Holder..... .......
Cylinder Guide ..................
Bmm Hex NUY o et s i
Washar =
Screw—6mm x 35mm............
Side Panel Assembly .
Lube Btl. & Lift Tool Holder ......
‘4" Self-Tap Screw .
Lube Bottle .. .....

Lube Applicator .
Read Ldtmn | e e e
Hex Nut, 10mm .......
WERlEL = e s e
Pulley. Transmission.............
Key e

Transmissicn '
V-Belt .
Clamp ..
Cover Clamp Carner
10mm x 55mm H.H.C.S.
6mm Self Lock Hex Nut... .. ... .
Table Top.. .

10mm x 20mm SH.CS.
Clamp Carrier .........
Pivot Plate Assembly

8mm x 16mm HH.CS. .
Clamp Carrier, Cyl Mtg
Pivot Link .
Pivot Spacer ........
WESRET L oo oo oy
12mm x 75mm H.H.CS. .
12mm x 20mm S.H.C.S.
90 degree Threaded Canneclor
Cylinder. Table Top ..
Straight Fitting Assy. BSPT ..
Table Top Seal Kit.........
16mm x 35mm HH.C.S. ..
Washer, Table Top ........
Straight Fitting Assy. BSPT.
Table Top Splder
Rotary Coupling .
0-Ring :
Motor Cable Assembly ... ... .
5/16 x 3/8 Soc. Set Screw ...
Motor Pulley .
Key Motor .. ...
Machine Bushlng Black
"fa Whiz 1 nek Nt

This Parts List is for
units with
Serial No. R.C-5A-1,000,001 and up

Manufactured by The Coats Co.
1601 J. P. Hennessy Drive
La Vergne, TN 37086
PHONE: 615-793-7533
TWX: 810-380-4372

Description
Washer ohimnTmose E
Screw 3mm o
Washer oasbemimmsal sl

Connectmg Rod . ml
Lever for Switch ........... e
Welshetsr s bedeniniiintor i
| T e e et R, M NN

Swnch Pedal . i
Switch Control Spnng ...........
Connecting Rod ... . ............
WBaBhE o e e L
NUE oo v snsninst i
Pedal Return Spring .............
Table:Top Pedal .. .. i i
Bead Loosening Pedal ......... ..
Elastle Washere e

Winshar
YO O e e R R A

NOET e
Washer ..

SCIBWA S e T e
Pedal Assy. Pivot Axle...........
Base Casting, Foot Pedals.......

Double Valve Cemp
Muffler
Washer ..
Screw ... ..

Guard Pedal.... . .. e e
Front Pad B.L.

5/16" x 1 BSH.CS..
Bonter Pl v voni iy
Shoe <o

Knob Shoe Handle . s
12mm Allen-Head Boll ...........
Spring Washer ............... ...
NUE 1200M o omseen s s v
Bead Loosener Arm........... K
8mm x 16mm HH.CS. ... ... ..
Washerre s iSmavsnlies oy .
18mm x 1. 5mm Pitch Lock Nut .
18mm Machine Bushing ........ ..
Wesher« s
% x 1" Cotter Pin.............. ;
Bead Loosener Arm
Cord Molded Plug .. ...
Y Brass Straight F\Ilmg. P
TR T LA
End Cap ('ﬁa Varve) ET
Poppet Spring ... .....

Poppet (' Valve P2
Valve Comp. .
Bushing (Vs Valve; .....
% Self-Tap Screw ........
Bracket. Inflation Pedal ...
Radaly Intlations: s oombinsresd

55" Evt | ark WWarhae

RC-5.max

181045
181095
100979
181082
181035
181174
181032
181158
327729
417824
601274
600946
224778
322738
418892
601091
424275
600379
424142
600111
424144
324141
600641
181113
103734
180163
101427
181147
101898
181175
181121
410419
120271
181116
180452
181152
181176
414867
181159

Description

5/16" Nylon Lock Nut............
Screw—Swing Arm Adjustment . ..
114 Jam Nut...................
Knob—Adjusting ................
Decal=—Danger ., .......ovoeneenss
Air Gauge w/Flange ........... .
Gauge Lens, Screw On ...........
#8-32 Pan Hd. Screw............

$B:32 Kep NI oommsdnmenms
Satety Valve ......oovnveninnne,
Ya-1a NPT T i siin wiinn S
% NPT Close Nipple..............
HOSE:CIAMPIL. oo ieimms vikins
Y NPT Close Nipple.............

90 degree Flmng ................
Manifold . R

Release Valve ........ ... .
8mm x 25mm Knob Screw ... .....
Knob—Vertical Slide ........... ..
BUE o i e i
Pivol Pin Swing Arm....... ;

Swing Arm ......... s e
15 Snap RING: oo snnimnsue s
Handle Grip ..................00.
Lock Handle Lift Cam............
Lift Pin-Lock Plate...............
1 = 18LSHA HB ML i e
Lock Plate—Vert. Slide...........
WA EBHES. . e
Vertical Slide oo oo
3 e e R e )
10mm x 12mm Set Screw ........
10mm x 16mm Set Screw ........
Combo Tool Head ..............,
Gonical Roller .. ... covavcinin
[T | 1T e el o
B6mm x Smm Set Screw ..........
Washon o oo miasdiac v

Pin .

Screw .
‘f‘?—13JamNut ...... P Ae L S
il s ol R SR e )
Bmm x 16-%%" Nylon Tube ........
Hose Clamp.....................
Yo' % 16-2" HOSE oo v iiviiiin
%" Hose Fitting .......co0ovinnis
10mm x 42" Nylon Tube.........
W BB HOBE s e
Air Chuck .
" x 9" Hose. ..
43" Hose Assy. .
U NAIVE oo imim s iy
A Ring ASSY. . ....ooiiiiiie
10mm x 16%" Nylan Tube .. .. . .
Fitting-'4" B.S.P.T. x 8mm Tube ...
8mm x 33%" Nylon Tube ... .....




RC-5.max



RC-5.max



ALL AIR RC-5A2

1934

REF. PART REF. PART

NO.  NO. DESCRIPTION NO.  NO. DESCRIPTION

300 181190 AirMotor ...l 318 000372 1/M4'NPTSLELL ... .. o ..
3am 181204  Sheave .. ... ... ... ... 319 181198  Bracket——Filter/Lubricator ....... ... ... ...
302 181205 W-Belt ... 320 181192  Filter/Lubricator Assy. . ....................
303 181200 Angle WiAssy ...l 321 107413 3B-16x1"Self Tap Screw ....... ... ...
304 181186  Bracket—AirMotor ......... ... .. 322 180301 213 1"8SWHS. .. ... ...
305 120325 BAAGx1"SWHS. .. .. .. 323 140587 ti2138ermated MUt ... L L
306 181203 1/2-1/4 Reducing Bushing .............. ... 324 181202 TANPT X 2" Nipple ... ... ... ... ..
307 181194 St Male Conn. 3/8 Tube—1/4 NPT. ... ..., 325 181208 Smmxd"Nylon Tube. ... ... ... ... ...,
08 151191 Valve—Quick Exhaust ............. ... ... 326 1812918 38"x21"Hose ... ... ol
308 181207 3B8NPTCloseNipple ... .................. 327 228965 Malve—AirMotor ... oL
Je¢ 181195 1/2-3/8 NPT Reducing ELL ................ 328 601022 BmmHexMNut ... .. ... .. .. .. ...,
311 181206 Muffler ... ... ... o 329 181193  Stop-Pedal . ......... ... ... ... L.
2 000525 BAG Lock Nut ... ... .. ... ... 330 329056 Link—Rotation Pedal .....................
313 181215 10mmx 22" NylonTube ................... a3 600291 4mm x 3I0mmHHC.S. ... ...
314 181214 10mm x 20" NylonTube ... ... ... ... ... 332 601018 dmmHex Nut ... ..o oo
35 81213 147 D.x3.00 Hose ... 333 600362 Bmmx20mmHMH.CS.... .. ... L.
36 181212 38D x4 " Hose ... oo 334 3258058 Reverse Pedal Stop ... Lo

317 181211 38" ID.x18 Hose . .....................

RC-5A2 SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

The RC-5A2 uses only one power source. Compressed air at 110 to 175 P8I should be supplied to the air inlet hose at the rear of
the machine.

{Recommended compressor size is 5 horsepower capable of 14-15 CFM at 150 PSI).
Service the Filter Lubricator Unit Weekly.

1. Refill lubricator with SAE 10W non-detergent oil as required.
2. Drain filter unit by turning knob on bottom of bow!.

TRANSMISSION LUBRICATION GUIDE

Check the fluid level in the tabletop transmission using the oil check dip stick. If any fluid shows on the dip stick it is properly
filled. If necessary, add high quality SAE 80/90 gear lubricant until it shows on the dip stick.

RC-5.max



ELECTRO/PNEUMATIC RC/5

AIR SYSTEM

208 I
LT 207 25 e0

i \_ 202

AIR GAUGE RECALIBRATION

1. Remove lens assembly from gauge.

r

DN bl

Loosen two screws lacated on edge of dial face in the 10 o'clock and 2 o'clock
positions. Caution: Do not loosen over three turns.

. Pressurize gauge with 32 psi measured from a standard gauge.

- Rotate top dial until 32 psi graduation is in line with the pointer.

. Tighten the two screws—check alignment of pointer with graduation.
- Replace lens.

RC-5.max

181433




